

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation
 ACC-202 REV. 12/94

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 EASTON FAIRFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 45-088
 EASTON & FAIRFIELD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 01029 ROUTE 59 OVER MILL RIVER

Prop Est: 1779

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100600A	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	105000.00	105000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0201030A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	50000.00	50000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0201031A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	40000.00	40000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	475	18.00	8550.00	30.00	14250.00	40.00	19000.00
0202202	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	200	14.00	2800.00	50.00	10000.00	50.00	10000.00
0202479A	REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE	s.y.	27	40.00	1080.00	300.00	8100.00	30.00	810.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	651	3.00	1953.00	3.00	1953.00	6.00	3906.00
0203001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	8	40.00	320.00	60.00	480.00	100.00	800.00
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	100000.00	100000.00	125000.00	125000.00
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	30000.00	30000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	55	5.00	275.00	30.00	1650.00	20.00	1100.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	410	10.00	4100.00	30.00	12300.00	20.00	8200.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	900	2.00	1800.00	10.00	9000.00	3.00	2700.00
0210116A	STONE CHECK DAM	ea.	1	600.00	600.00	1000.00	1000.00	2500.00	2500.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	250	40.00	10000.00	50.00	12500.00	50.00	12500.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	6	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	60.00	360.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1200	3.00	3600.00	10.00	12000.00	4.50	5400.00
0219011	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.	9	100.00	900.00	300.00	2700.00	250.00	2250.00
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	170	30.00	5100.00	170.00	28900.00	36.00	6120.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	305	120.00	36600.00	160.00	48800.00	114.00	34770.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	281	125.00	35125.00	170.00	47770.00	117.00	32877.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	2	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00	485.00	970.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	DAYTON CONST CO INC		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I NC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	161	3 00	483 00	11 00	1771 00	7 50	1207 50
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	1071	7 00	7497 00	13 00	13923 00	8 00	8568 00
0503031A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE	l.s.		25000 00	25000 00	30000 00	30000 00	75000 00	75000 00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	3000 00	12000 00	3000 00	12000 00	2500 00	10000 00
0507026	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.	4	3000 00	12000 00	4000 00	16000 00	2800 00	11200 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2000 00	2000 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00	3500 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	3000 00	3000 00
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	1	7000 00	7000 00	8500 00	8500 00	12000 00	12000 00
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	13	400 00	5200 00	450 00	5850 00	2000 00	26000 00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	20	1300 00	26000 00	1100 00	22000 00	1300 00	26000 00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	155	125 00	19375 00	140 00	21700 00	138 00	21390 00
0601954A	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	40	40 00	1600 00	220 00	8800 00	400 00	16000 00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	7500	50	3750 00	2 00	15000 00	2 50	18750 00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	175	5 00	875 00	1 00	175 00	35 00	6125 00
0603142A	FIELD TOUCH-UP PAINTING	s.f.	300	90 00	27000 00	120 00	36000 00	170 00	51000 00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	1	600 00	600 00	750 00	750 00	1000 00	1000 00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		6000 00	6000 00	10000 00	10000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0606001	CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY	c.y.	5	800 00	4000 00	1000 00	5000 00	350 00	1750 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	35	50 00	1750 00	100 00	3500 00	38 00	1330 00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	448	50 00	22400 00	35 00	15680 00	50 00	22400 00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	9	150 00	1350 00	150 00	1350 00	100 00	900 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	4	150 00	600 00	200 00	800 00	100 00	400 00
0703030A	PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER	ea.	15	150 00	2250 00	150 00	2250 00	150 00	2250 00
0703031A	ROCK WEIR	ea.	3	3000 00	9000 00	4000 00	12000 00	2500 00	7500 00

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0707009A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC)	s.y.	34	300 00	10200 00	350 00	11900 00	320 00	10880 00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	20	10 00	200 00	25 00	500 00	6 00	120 00
0803015A	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT	s.f.	3150	20 00	63000 00	15 00	47250 00	30 00	94500 00
0811101	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	60	40 00	2400 00	50 00	3000 00	40 00	2400 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	415	6 00	2490 00	7 00	2905 00	7 50	3112 50
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	300	6 00	1800 00	1 00	300 00	40 00	12000 00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	180	5 00	900 00	1 00	180 00	17 00	3060 00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	300	8 00	2400 00	1 00	300 00	49 00	14700 00
0904603A	OPEN BRIDGE RAIL (PEDESTRIAN RAIL)	l.f.	80	300 00	24000 00	1 00	80 00	350 00	28000 00
0910136	8'-6" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.	2	1000 00	2000 00	800 00	1600 00	1500 00	3000 00
0910168	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	125	11 00	1375 00	10 00	1250 00	5 00	625 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	25	20 00	500 00	20 00	500 00	43 00	1075 00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1300 00	2600 00	1300 00	2600 00	1200 00	2400 00
0912605A	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	515	16 00	8240 00	16 00	8240 00	15 00	7725 00
0913984A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	l.f.	3000	12 00	36000 00	12 00	36000 00	13 00	39000 00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00	500 00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	135	30 00	4050 00	45 00	6075 00	44 00	5940 00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	3	50 00	150 00	30 00	90 00	75 00	225 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	2825	3 50	9887 50	8 00	22600 00	5 00	14125 00
0948014A	STREAM RESTORATION	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	20000 00	20000 00	5000 00	5000 00

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949022	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24'' - 36'' HT. B.B.	ea.	65	25.00	1625.00	25.00	1625.00	35.00	2275.00
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	39	25.00	975.00	25.00	975.00	35.00	1365.00
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	49	25.00	1225.00	30.00	1470.00	35.00	1715.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	83	20.00	1660.00	20.00	1660.00	35.00	2905.00
0949099	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	61	20.00	1220.00	20.00	1220.00	30.00	1830.00
0949107	CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24'' - 30'' HT. B.B.	ea.	17	25.00	425.00	25.00	425.00	35.00	595.00
0949127	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTON BUSH 18" - 24" HT. CG	ea.	17	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00	30.00	510.00
0949138	ALNUS RUGOSA, SPECKLED ALDER 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	8	20.00	160.00	25.00	200.00	35.00	280.00
0949156	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	17	30.00	510.00	30.00	510.00	50.00	850.00
0949222	ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	55	25.00	1375.00	25.00	1375.00	35.00	1925.00
0949284	VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW BUSH BLUEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	15	30.00	450.00	30.00	450.00	40.00	600.00
0949324	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	25	25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00	35.00	875.00
0949349	MYRICA PENSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	72	25.00	1800.00	25.00	1800.00	35.00	2520.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949410	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	53	20 00	1060 00	20 00	1060 00	30 00	1590 00
0949575	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM, MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	52	30 00	1560 00	30 00	1560 00	50 00	2600 00
0949709	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.	31	140 00	4340 00	150 00	4650 00	200 00	6200 00
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	8	200 00	1600 00	200 00	1600 00	300 00	2400 00
0949735	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	4	800 00	3200 00	800 00	3200 00	875 00	3500 00
0949831	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4'' - 2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	2	250 00	500 00	250 00	500 00	300 00	600 00
0949865	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW 1 3/4'' - 2'' CAL. B.R.	ea.	4	450 00	1800 00	450 00	1800 00	550 00	2200 00
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	9	400 00	3600 00	400 00	3600 00	475 00	4275 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	3585	1 50	5377 50	1 00	3585 00	1 50	5377 50
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	2200	6 00	13200 00	10 00	22000 00	6 00	13200 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	12	2000 00	24000 00	3000 00	36000 00	2500 00	30000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		120000 00	120000 00	120000 00	120000 00	120000 00	120000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1400	4 00	5600 00	1 00	1400 00	50 00	70000 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		45000 00	45000 00	3000 00	3000 00	25000 00	25000 00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	2	450 00	900 00	200 00	400 00	500 00	1000 00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		100000 00	100000 00	135000 00	135000 00	100000 00	100000 00

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1530	1.00	1530.00	1.00	1530.00	2.00	3060.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	30	15.00	450.00	20.00	600.00	17.00	510.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	30	85.00	2550.00	80.00	2400.00	90.00	2700.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	6	130.00	780.00	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
0980101A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	l.s.		72000.00	72000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0980102A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	2000.00	2000.00	100.00	100.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	7500.00	7500.00	29000.00	29000.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	14	10.00	140.00	10.00	140.00	16.00	224.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	18	45.00	810.00	50.00	900.00	50.00	900.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	600	25	150.00	40	240.00	30	180.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	665	25	166.25	40	266.00	30	199.50
1209522	PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE (8'')	l.f.	50	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1005	60	603.00	80	804.00	65	653.25
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	950	60	570.00	70	665.00	65	617.50
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	60	4.00	240.00	5.00	300.00	5.00	300.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1000	1.25	1250.00	1.50	1500.00	1.50	1500.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION
 EASTON FAIRFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 45-088
 EASTON & FAIRFIELD
 REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 01029 ROUTE 59 OVER MILL RIVER

Prop Est: 1779

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 05/05/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

DAYTON CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

NAGY BROS. CONST. CO., I
 NC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	60	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00	2.00	120.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	116	2.00	232.00	2.00	232.00	2.00	232.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	356	23.00	8188.00	25.00	8900.00	20.00	7120.00
1802020	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	2	100.00	200.00	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00
1802030	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	8	100.00	800.00	400.00	3200.00	350.00	2800.00
1802040	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.	4	100.00	400.00	400.00	1600.00	350.00	1400.00
					1073882.25		1354599.00		1419474.75

